

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2023 in RFA No.488/2008 and RFA No.489/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

JAMUNA SRINIVAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S KRISHNA RAO SINCE DECEASED BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167375/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.167374/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Ms. Shrestha Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant Mandgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR

Mr. Amit Mandgi, Adv.

Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Kishore , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.
- 4. Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.
- 5. Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent(s) submits that the property, which is the subject matter of the instant petition, will not be alienated or encumbered. The said statement is taken on record.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) COURT MASTER (NSH)