## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

# BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20269-20270/2023

JAMUNA SRINIVAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S KRISHNA RAO SINCE DECEASED BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21202-21203/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 15-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geetika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sahay, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR

Mr Supantha Sinha, Adv.

Mr Mohit Miglani, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

#### SLP(C) No.20269-20270/2023

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Contd....

#### Item no.75

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 submits that the said respondents want to adopt the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.3-K Raghunath Rao.

Respondent nos.5 to 12 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

### SLP(C) No. 21202-21203/2023

Service is complete on respondent no.4 but none has entered appearance. However, respondent no.4 is common respondent no.4 in main matter and is represented in main matter.

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1.1, 1.2(respondent nos. 1 and 2 as per Computer details) and 4 submits that the said respondents are adopting the counter affidavit filed by respondent-K Raghunath Rao. Submission is taken on record.

Respondent nos.5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 02.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ