SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20269-20270/2023

JAMUNA SRINIVAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S KRISHNA RAO SINCE DECEASED BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 167375/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21202-21203/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 173595/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 180009/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 77840/2024

IA No. 77840/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 173595/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 180009/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geetika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sahay, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR

Mr. Satyam Shivaach, Adv.

2

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20269-20270/2023

Respondent No.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 have adopted the same counter affidavit as has been filed by respondent No. 3.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 5 to 10 submits that counter affidavit on behalf of said respondents has already been filed. Registry to verify the same. If so, update the records accordingly.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 11 and 12 to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 21202-21203/2023

Respondent No.4 is common respondent in the main matter and is duly represented therein.

Respondent No. 3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 (Same as Respondent Nos. 1.1 and 1.2) have adopted the same counter affidavit as has been filed by Respondent No.3.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 5 and 6 to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG