ITEM NO.27 COURT NO.8 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20269-20270/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2023 in RFA No. 488/2008 06-03-2023 in RFA No. 489/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

JAMUNA SRINIVAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S KRISHNA RAO SINCE DECEASED BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s) IA No. 167375/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21202-21203/2023 (IV-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 173595/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 180009/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 77840/2024

Date: 25-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sahay, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Asim Malik, Adv.

Mr. Abeer Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Garg, Adv.

Ms. Urmi H Raval, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Shrestha Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth H Raval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant Mandgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR

Mr. Satyam Shivaach, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Aiyappa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

With the consent of the parties, the matter stands referred to the Mediation Centre annexed to the High Court Karanataka at Bengaluru to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 16th April, 2025 either physically or through the virtual mode.

List after the mediation report is received.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR